ecosystems in the Northern Savannah Ecological Zone in Ghana. The En-
vironmental NGOs Tropenbos Ghana and EcoCare Ghana, partners imple-
menting the European Union funded Landscapes and Environmental Agility 
across the Nation (LEAN) project in the transition landscape donates about 
thirty nine thousand (39,000) indigenous and fruit tree seedlings to the Bono 
East Regional office of Forestry Commission in Ghana in support of the go-
vernment’s Green Ghana Project. The Green Ghana Project is an initiative 
by the Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources, which seeks to plant and